
Herts School Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 10:09 AM  24/03/2018

5

5

Haberdashers' Aske's Girls (Herts)     

Haberdashers' Aske's Girls (Herts)

Aldenham Prep (Herts) 1:09.50 q

Aldenham Prep (Herts) 1:09.50 1:09.37

 

6 York House (Herts)     1:27.11 q

--- Abbot's Hill (Herts)     NS

4 The Russell School (Herts)     1:20.38 q

5 High March (Bucks)     1:22.46 q

2 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:18.08 q

3 1:19.32 q

Preliminaries

1 St Albans High (Herts)     1:14.77 q

Event 2  Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

6 York House (Herts)     1:27.11 1:28.69

 

4 1:19.32 1:20.55

5 The Russell School (Herts)     1:20.38 1:23.40

2 High March (Bucks)     1:22.46 1:17.25

3 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:18.08 1:20.47

Final

1 St Albans High (Herts)     1:14.77 1:13.94

 Event 2  Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time

10 St Hilda's (Herts)     1:17.21

11 Thorpe House (Bucks)     1:33.64

9 Abbey CE (Herts)     1:13.33 q

7 Stormont (Herts)     1:12.56 q

8 St Christopher (Herts)     1:13.13 q

4 Heatherton House (Bucks)     1:09.18 q

6 Pipers Corner (Bucks)     1:10.13 q

2 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:04.18 q

3 How Wood (Herts)     1:08.63 q

Preliminaries

1 St John's CofE (Herts)     1:03.66 q

 Event 1  Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

8 St Christopher (Herts)     1:13.13 1:14.15

9 Stormont (Herts)     1:12.56 1:16.12

6 How Wood (Herts)     1:08.63 1:09.93

7 Abbey CE (Herts)     1:13.33 1:14.01

3 Heatherton House (Bucks)     1:09.18 1:06.53

4 Pipers Corner (Bucks)     1:10.13 1:08.12

1 St John's CofE (Herts)     1:03.66 1:02.94

2 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:04.18 1:04.13

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time

Finals

2018 ESSA Primary Teams E&SE Qualifying round - 23th March 2018

Results

 Event 1  Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay



2018 ESSA Primary Teams E&SE Qualifying round - 23th March 2018

Results

 

Haberdashers' Aske's Boys (Herts)     

Haberdashers' Aske's Boys (Herts)     

DQ: Swimmer #1 infraction: 6.5 Backstroke - Not on back at finish

 

8 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:43.50 q

--- Polehampton CE (Berks)     DQ

6 Grove Road (Herts)     1:26.48 q

7 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:29.63 q

4 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:19.00 q

5 1:22.94 q

2 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.44 q

3 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.93 q

Preliminaries

1 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:09.26 q

 Event 4  Boys Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

--- 1:22.94 DQ

DQ: Swimmer #1 infraction: 6.1 Backstroke - Both hands not holding starting grips

6 Grove Road (Herts)     1:26.48 1:29.56

7 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:43.50 1:43.28

4 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.93 1:18.74

5 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:29.63 1:25.18

2 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.44 1:14.47

3 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:19.00 1:18.44

Final

1 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:09.26 1:10.56

 Event 4  Boys Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time

10 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:14.49

11 Polehampton CE (Berks)     1:14.57

8 Grove Road (Herts)     1:10.30 q

9 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:13.15

*6 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:06.90 q

*6 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:06.90 q

4 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:06.29 q

5 St Helen's (Hillingdon)     1:06.81 q

2 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:03.43 q

3 Maltman's Green (Bucks)     1:03.98 q

Preliminaries

1 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:01.99 q

Event 3  Girls Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

8 Grove Road (Herts)     1:10.30 1:10.67
 

7 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:06.90 1:08.57

6 St Helen's (Hillingdon)     1:06.81 1:08.44

4 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:03.43 1:03.53

5 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:06.29 1:06.53

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:01.99 1:02.56

3 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:06.90 1:03.25

Final

1 Maltman's Green (Bucks)     1:03.98 1:02.16

Event 3  Girls Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time



2018 ESSA Primary Teams E&SE Qualifying round - 23th March 2018

Results

 

Haberdashers' Aske's Girls (Herts)     

Haberdashers' Aske's Girls (Herts)     

DQ: Swimmer #4 infraction: 10.11 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate 

touches

DQ: Swimmer #3 infraction: 10.11 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate 

touches

 

6 York House (Herts)     1:16.78 q

--- Abbot's Hill (Herts)     NS

4 The Russell School (Herts)     1:12.08 q

5 High March (Bucks)     1:12.25 q

2 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:08.80 q

3 1:11.19 q

Preliminaries

1 St Albans High (Herts)     1:06.49 q

Event 6  Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

6 York House (Herts)     1:16.78 1:19.50

 

4 The Russell School (Herts)     1:12.08 1:11.97

5 High March (Bucks)     1:12.25 1:12.38

2 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:08.80 1:09.21

3 1:11.19 1:11.39

Final

1 St Albans High (Herts)     1:06.49 1:06.37

DQ Swimmer #2: 7.4 Breaststroke - Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating)

 Event 6  Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time

--- Thorpe House (Bucks)     DQ

--- St Christopher (Herts)     DQ

8 Stormont (Herts)     1:24.83 q

9 St Hilda's (Herts)     1:30.18

6 Abbey CE (Herts)     1:20.27 q

7 Pipers Corner (Bucks)     1:21.18 q

4 Heatherton House (Bucks)     1:17.94 q

5 Aldenham Prep (Herts)     1:20.26 q

2 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:14.97 q

3 How Wood (Herts)     1:15.41 q

Preliminaries

1 St John's CofE (Herts)     1:12.31 q

 Event 5  Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

--- St John's CofE (Herts)     1:12.31 DQ

6 Abbey CE (Herts)     1:20.27 1:22.19

7 Stormont (Herts)     1:24.83 1:27.77

4 Pipers Corner (Bucks)     1:21.18 1:17.30

5 Aldenham Prep (Herts)     1:20.26 1:20.56

2 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:14.97 1:15.13

3 Heatherton House (Bucks)     1:17.94 1:16.10

Final

1 How Wood (Herts)     1:15.41 1:14.60

Event 5  Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time



2018 ESSA Primary Teams E&SE Qualifying round - 23th March 2018

Results

 

Haberdashers' Aske's Boys (Herts)     

Haberdashers' Aske's Boys (Herts)     

8 Polehampton CE (Berks)     1:23.56 q

9 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:27.80

6 Grove Road (Herts)     1:11.11 q

7 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:14.53 q

4 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:07.32 q

5 1:09.08 q

2 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:06.11 q

3 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:07.00 q

Preliminaries

1 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:02.87 q

 Event 8  Boys Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

--- Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:07.00 DQ

DQ: 4.4 Start before starting signal

6 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:14.53 1:13.31

7 Polehampton CE (Berks)     1:23.56 1:22.10

4 1:09.08 1:08.94

5 Grove Road (Herts)     1:11.11 1:12.19

2 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:07.32 1:06.59

3 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:06.11 1:06.90

Final

1 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:02.87 1:03.06

 Event 8  Boys Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time

10 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:29.23

11 Polehampton CE (Berks)     1:31.63

8 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:22.90 q

9 Grove Road (Herts)     1:23.58

6 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:17.10 q

7 St Helen's (Hillingdon)     1:17.23 q

4 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:14.82 q

5 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.44 q

2 Maltman's Green (Bucks)     1:13.20 q

3 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.51 q

Preliminaries

1 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:12.17 q

Event 7  Girls Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Seed Time Prelim Time

8 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:22.90 1:22.57

 

6 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.44 1:16.87

7 St Helen's (Hillingdon)     1:17.23 1:18.56

4 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:17.10 1:14.75

5 Heath Mount (Herts)     1:14.82 1:15.12

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:12.17 1:12.07

3 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.51 1:13.41

Final

1 Maltman's Green (Bucks)     1:13.20 1:09.88

Event 7  Girls Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Team  Prelim Time Finals Time



ESSA PRIMARY SCHOOLS 2018

SUFFOLK / NORFOLK ROUND

Event 1 Small Schools Mixed Stroke Relay

Place School Time

1 Saint Felix School, Southwold 1:08.43

Event 2 Medium Schools Mixed Stroke Relay

Place School Time

1 The Abbey, Woodbridge 1:16.41

Event 3

Place Open Schools Boys Mixed Stroke Relay Time

1 Albert Pye Primary 1:27.87

Event 4 Small Schools Freestyle Relay

Place School Time

1 Saint Felix School, Southwold 1:02.38

Event 5 Medium Schools Freestyle Relay

Place School Time

1 The Abbey, Woodbridge 1:05.99

Event 6

Place Open Schools Boys Freestyle Stroke Relay Time

1 Albert Pye Primary 1:17.74


